



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT CONTRACTS / AWARDS / GRANTS

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 16, 2016

or Procurement Director Award

Contractor/Vendor Name (DBA): AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

Project Title/Description:

Architectural Services - Pima County Downtown Court Complex.

Purpose:

Amendment of Award: Contract No. CT-PO-11021149-P, Amendment No. Fourteen (14). This amendment extends the contract term to June 30, 2016. Administering Department: Facilities Management.

The extension is required because it has taken longer than expected to test and document the building pressurization system which has pushed back AECOM's final task of producing record documents.

Procurement Method:

Subsequent to Solicitation for Qualifications No. 84700, this contract was initially awarded by the Board of Supervisors on May 10, 2005, for an initial term of five (5) years effective August 15, 2005, for an amount not to exceed \$7,730,000.00 for architectural design services for this facility. The Board of Supervisors has previously approved changes increasing the contract value to \$18,991,015.00 and extending the contract to January 31, 2016.

Attachment: Amendment No. Fourteen (14).

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:

This amendment extends the contract to allow additional time to complete required record drawings.

Public Benefit:

With the building commissioning now complete, the final tasks of the project can be completed within the next few months allowing a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Metrics Available to Measure Performance:

The progress of final work to produce record drawings will be monitored closely by Facilities Management staff.

Retroactive:

Yes. Facilities Management requests this retroactive extension to allow time for project closeout.

To: COB 2-10-16 (1)
Pgs- 2
Addendum

Original Information			
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract Number (i.e., 15-123):	
Effective Date:	Termination Date:	Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):	
☐ Expense Amount: \$		☐ Revenue Amount: \$	
Funding Source(s):			
	4		
Cost to Pima County General Fund:			
Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds?		☐ Yes ☐ No	□ Not Applicable to Grant Awards
Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified?		☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Not Applicable to Grant Awards
Vendor is using a Social Security Number? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Applicable to Grant Awards			
If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73.			
Amendment Information			
Document Type: CT Department Code: PO Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): 11021 149-P			
Amendment No.: 14 AMS Version No.: 21			
Effective Date: 02/01/16 New Termination Date: 06/30/16			
Expense Revenue Increase Decrease Amount This Amendment: \$0.00			
Funding Source(s): Certificates of Participation, Series 2014			
Cost to Pima County General Fund:			
Contact: Ana Wilber While Will 2011 6			
Department: Brocurement May 95 Wa-11/16 Telephone: 520-724-8166			
Department Director Signature/Date: 2/4/16			
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 2-9-16			
County Administrator Signature/Date: Abulculous 2/9/16			
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items)			
		Control of the Contro	

PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

PROJECT:

19.1

Architectural Services - Pima County

Downtown Court Complex

CONSULTANT:

1

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

2325 E. Camelback Road, Suite 200

Phoenix, AZ 85016

CONTRACT NO.: CT - PO- 11021149-P

AMENDMENT NO.: Fourteen (14)

CONTRACT TERM: 08/15/05 - 08/14/10

TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 01/31/16

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/16

FUNDING:

Certificates of Participation

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

invoices.

contract.

documents

\$ 7,730,000.00

on all

and

this

CONTRACT

NO. CT-PO-11021149-P

correspondence

pertaining

AMENDMENT NO. This number must appear

PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$ 11,261,015.00 \$ 0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$ 18,991,015.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into the Contract referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT services are expected to be required until June 30, 2016.

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have agreed to extend the term of the Contract for an additional five months.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

1. CHANGE: The termination date in Article I TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES to read "...and shall terminate on June 30, 2016..."

This Amendment shall be effective on February 1, 2016.

(The remainder of page is intentionally left blank)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Attorney

ANDREW FLAGG

Name (Please Print)

Date